FORM PTO-1594

Docket No. 50148/DBP/B600

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Visiontech Ltd.	Name: Broadcom Corporation		
	Street Address: 16215 Alton Parkway, POB 57013, Irvine, California 92619- 7013		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other ☑ Exists Under Laws of Israel  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other: ☑ Exists Under Laws of California		
3. Name of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: <b>No</b>		
Assignment ☐ Morgor     Socurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name     Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
Execution Date: 31 October 2001			
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Addition	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,380,288 2,560,784 (former 75/405,932) al numbers attached? No		
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved.		
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout  10.  Explanatory letter is enclosed.	<ul> <li>7.   Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41):  S  Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.</li> </ul>		
original document.  Date: May 6, 2003  By  Thereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the D. Bruce Prout		
transpoitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Doby	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

: Chistie,Parker & Hale;

50148/50149/DBP/B600

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Visiontech Ltd., an Israel corporation, having its principal offices at 6 Maskit Street, POB 2206, Herzlia 46120, Israel, has a bona fide intent to use, and is the owner of the following trademark and now pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date of Filing
KFIR	75431859	2380288	1998-02-10
VISION TECH	75405932		1997-12-16
10-		114	1000

WHEREAS, Broadcom Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 16215 Alton Parkway, POB 57013 Irvine, California 92619-7013, USA wants to acquire rights, title and interest and attached goodwill in said pending trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) (per) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an officer of VISIONTECH hereby assigns to BROADCOM Corp., all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark(s) and future registration(s) thereof.